P
R
O
D
U
C
T
I

Flush Approx. 0.36
Non-flush Approx. 0.38
Ordering information
Other models g www.mysick.com/en/IQG
Short-body
• Connection: connector M12, 4-pin
• Dimensions (W x H x D): 40 mm x 40 mm x 66 mm
Sensing range
S
n
Installation
type
Electrical
wiring
Output function Output type Connection
diagram
Type Part no.
20 mm Flush
DC 3-wire
NC
PNP Cd-008 IQ40-20BPOKC0K 1071844
NPN Cd-008 IQ40-20BNOKC0K 1071848
NO
PNP Cd-011 IQ40-20BPSKC0K 1071840
NPN Cd-011 IQ40-20BNSKC0K 1071846
DC 4-wire Complementary
NPN Cd-009 IQ40-20BNPKC0K 1071560
PNP Cd-009 IQ40-20BPPKC0K 1071553
40 mm Non-flush
DC 3-wire
NC
PNP Cd-008 IQ40-40NPOKC0K 1071852
NPN Cd-008 IQ40-40NNOKC0K 1071856
NO
PNP Cd-011 IQ40-40NPSKC0K 1071850
NPN Cd-011 IQ40-40NNSKC0K 1071854
DC 4-wire Complementary
PNP Cd-009 IQ40-40NPPKC0K 1071552
NPN Cd-009 IQ40-40NNPKC0K 1071864
Standard-body
• Connection: Cable gland
• Dimensions (W x H x D): 40 mm x 40 mm x 118 mm
Sensing range
S
n
Installation
type
Electrical
wiring
Output function Output type Connection
diagram
Type Part no.
20 mm Flush
DC 3-wire
NC
PNP Cd-341 IQ40-20BPOKK0S 1071845
NPN Cd-341 IQ40-20BNOKK0S 1071849
NO
PNP Cd-342 IQ40-20BPSKK0S 1071843
NPN Cd-342 IQ40-20BNSKK0S 1071847
DC 4-wire Complementary
NPN Cd-030 IQ40-20BNPKK0S 1071861
PNP Cd-030 IQ40-20BPPKK0S 1071860
A
B
C
D